Results - 24 October 2009

(Provisional)
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B2-580
Chris

B2-878
B2-872
B2-689
B2-658
B2-581
B2-888
B2-582
B2-567
B2-656
B2-871
B2-669
B2-750
B2-881
B2-659
B2-709
B2-583
B2-609
B2-562
B2-850
B2-610
B2-876
B2-677
B2-749
B2-784
B2-671
B2-786
B2-873
B2-662
B2-829
B2-599
B2-751
B2-563
B2-874
B2-886
B2-753
B2-849
B2-711
B2-691
B2-891
B2-744
B2-680
B2-660
B2-880
B2-730
B2-819
B2-729
B2-889

Birmingham and District CC League

(Division 2)
Name Jun Club
Tom Humphries Cannock &Staffs
Chris Davies Telford AC
Mark Dalkins Telford AC
Paul Ward Telford AC
Matt Granaer Kidderminster & Stourport
Peter Kellie Gloucester
James Houahton Cannock & Staffs
S Mitchell Worcester
Phil Wolfe Cannock & Staffs
James Adie Bromsarove & Redditch

Luke Herbert
Chris Baashaw
Phil Gould

Tobv Spencer
William Jovce
Richard De Camps
Paul Andrew
Craia Pearson
lan Furness
Sean Bowden
Andv Wriaht

Paul Wabvy
Richard Lucock
Stu Hopkins
Nicholas Lvster
Darren Riley
Rich Simkiss

Paul Thompson
Grea Wilson

Nico Constanti
Rob Minton

Paul Davies
Edward Stiles
Rich Malin

Chris Carter

loan lllie

Steve Lidaate-Tavlor
Dave Williams
Mick O'Shea
Alan Jackson

D Hall

Steve Marklew
Phil McCorauodale
Steve Millward
Jonathon Hockey
Mark Bridaes
Matt Giles

Nick Corker

D O'Brien

Gloucester

Telford AC

Kenilworth

Solihull & Small Heath
Telford AC

Gloucester
Northbrook

Cannock & Staffs
Dudley & Stourbridae
Bromsarove & Redditch
Tamworth

Dudley & Stourbridae
Telford AC

Kenilworth

Solihull & Small Heath
Sparkhill H

Kenilworth

Sparkhill H

Telford AC

Gloucester

Stratford On Avon
Centurion RC

Solihull & Small Heath
Bromsarove & Redditch
Telford AC

Telford AC

Solihull & Small Heath
Tamworth
Northbrook
Kidderminster & Stourport
Worcester

Roval Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth

Gloucester

Telford AC

Roval Sutton Coldfield
Stourbridae RC

Roval Sutton Coldfield
Worcester
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at Senneleys Park

Time
30:45:00
30:52:00
31:45:00
32:41:00
32:47:00
33:27:00
33:44:00
34:25:00
34:44:00
34:47:00
34:59:00
35:04:00
35:09:00
35:16:00
35:23:00
35:27:00
35:31:00
35:32:00
35:41:00
35:44:00
35:57:00
36:14:00
36:15:00
36:18:00
36:18:00
36:20:00
36:26:00
36:27:00
36:30:00
36:32:00
36:39:00
36:42:00
36:49:00
36:56:00
37:02:00
37:03:00
37:08:00
37:11:00
37:12:00
37:16:00
37:19:00
37:21:00
37:26:00
37:29:00
37:30:00
37:32:00
37:37:00
37:39:00
37:40:00



Results - 24 October 2009

(Provisional)

Pos
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

B2-710
B2-690
B2-598
B2-879
B2-672
B2-570
B2-754
B2-892
B2-683
B2-852
B2-785
B2-576
B2-616
B2-652
B2-875
B2-732
B2-818
B2-681
B2-908
B2-854
B2-895
B2-755
B2-877
B2-650
B2-856
B2-833
B2-890
B2-575
B2-870
B2-602
B2-654
B2-733
B2-615
B2-731
B2-692
B2-822
B2-839
B2-674
B2-653
B2-893
B2-584
B2-606
B2-600
B2-603
B2-884
B2-569
B2-663
B2-649
B2-887

Name

John Hosie

Ben Danvers
Richard White
Jamie Davies

Pat Noonan

Rich Lomas

Rene Verao

C Davies

Graham Birch
Howard Bush
Nick Strinaer
Jamie Dancvaer
Dave Nation
Dave Gresswell
Nick Andrews
Fred Tremblay
Jason Cornes
Matt Kinaston-Lee
Simon Vines
Simon Kina

M Hill

Steve Howes
Rick Hailey
Andrew De Camps
Tom Orton
Danny Tolhurst

S Sternkopf
Calvin Scoltock
John Garmson
lan Satterthwaite
Jeremv Mower
Tonv Hinchley
Ilvan Dawes
Russell Simpson
Rob Chrzan
Andv Aston

Dave Wolstencroft
Roaer Homes
lan Summers

A Peach

Havden Carter
Trevor Cacciochi
Tom Healv

Gavin Davies
Paul Williams
Gavin Moorehead
Tom Randles
Andy Hawkins
Steve Jones

Birmingham and District CC League

(Division 2)

Jun Club

Northbrook

Kidderminster & Stourport

Centurion RC

Telford AC

Kenilworth

Bromsarove & Redditch
Solihull & Small Heath
Worcester

Kenilworth

Tamworth

Sparkhill H

Bromsarove & Redditch
Dudley & Stourbridae
Gloucester

Telford AC

Roval Sutton Coldfield
Stourbridae RC
Kenilworth

Telford AC

J  Tamworth

Worcester

Solihull & Small Heath
Telford AC

Gloucester

Tamworth

Stratford On Avon
Worcester
Bromsarove & Redditch
Telford AC

Centurion RC
Gloucester

Roval Sutton Coldfield
Dudley & Stourbridae
Roval Sutton Coldfield

Kidderminster & Stourport

Stourbridae RC
Stratford On Avon
Kenilworth
Gloucester
Worcester

J Cannock & Staffs

Centurion RC
Centurion RC
Centurion RC

Telford AC

Bromsarove & Redditch
Gloucester

Gloucester

Telford AC
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at Senneleys Park

Time
37:46:00
37:48:00
37:51:00
37:52:00
37:58:00
38:01:00
38:07:00
38:11:00
38:15:00
38:17:00
38:18:00
38:19:00
38:20:00
38:23:00
38:24:00
38:26:00
38:29:00
38:33:00
38:34:00
38:35:00
38:36:00
38:37:00
38:55:00
39:00:00
39:02:00
39:04:00
39:05:00
39:07:00
39:09:00
39:11:00
39:14:00
39:16:00
39:22:00
39:24:00
39:34:00
39:44:00
39:46:00
39:48:00
39:51:00
39:52:00
39:53:00
39:55:00
40:01:00
40:10:00
40:13:00
40:17:00
40:20:00
40:22:00
40:25:00



Results - 24 October 2009

(Provisional)

Pos
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

B2-565
B2-734
B2-684
B2-712
B2-561
B2-735
B2-564
B2-629
B2-813
B2-831
B2-678
B2-832
B2-817
B2-693
B2-568
B2-631
B2-894
B2-715
B2-812
B2-716
B2-756
B2-834
B2-611
B2-614
B2-897
B2-596
B2-736
B2-792
B2-651
B2-780
B2-633
B2-758
B2-795
David

B2-796
B2-883
B2-632
B2-718
B2-742
B2-670
B2-863
B2-885
B2-806
B2-899
B2-612
B2-794
B2-837
B2-898
B2-713

Name

Mark Graham
John Fletcher
Mick Williams
Howard Anderson
Phil Anderson
Steve Larcombe
Mark Appleton
Carl Quinney
Dave Rose
Malcolm Bowver
Rich Green
Keith Hawkes
Mike Anslow
Bob Park

Andy Freeman
Dan Smith

P Bullock

Pete Austin
Pete Walters
Jason Nicholson
Graham Lawrence
Andyv Cockerill
Mark Staves
Eric Smith

T Forrester
Marc Curtis
Simon Ralph
Lee Timms
Arthur Daley
Rob Mills

Phil Johnson
Paul Cronin

Ben Orme
David Tatton
Trevor Clark
Alan McDonald
Richard Jones
Paul McGurk
Kevin Ellor

Pete Matthews
Number not declared
Malcolm Dawes
Mark Covle

M Cole

Guv Robertson
Barrie Adams
Paul Hawkins

D Jubb

John Wilson

Birmingham and District CC League
(Division 2)

Jun Club

Bromsarove & Redditch
Roval Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth

Northbrook
Bromsarove & Redditch
Roval Sutton Coldfield
Bromsarove & Redditch
Dudley Kinaswinford
Stourbridae RC
Stratford On Avon
Kenilworth

Stratford On Avon
Stourbridae RC
Kidderminster & Stourport
Bromsarove & Redditch
Dudley Kinaswinford
Worcester

Northbrook
Stourbridae RC
Northbrook

Solihull & Small Heath
Stratford On Avon
Dudley & Stourbridae
Dudley & Stourbridae
Worcester

Centurion RC

Roval Sutton Coldfield
Sphinx AC

Gloucester

Sparkhill H

Dudley Kinaswinford
Solihull & Small Heath
Sphinx AC

Telford AC

Sphinx AC

Telford AC

Dudley Kinaswinford
Northbrook

Roval Sutton Coldfield
Kenilworth

Tamworth

Telford AC

Sphinx AC

Worcester

Dudley & Stourbridae
Sphinx AC

Stratford On Avon
Worcester

Northbrook
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at Senneleys Park

Time
40:29:00
40:30:00
40:35:00
40:40:00
40:41:00
40:46:00
40:50:00
40:55:00
40:58:00
41:05:00
41:13:00
41:21:00
41:22:00
41:24:00
41:28:00
41:31:00
41:36:00
41:41:00
41:42:00
41:44:00
41:52:00
41:58:00
42:20:00
42:30:00
42:42:00
42:43:00
42:49:00
42:58:00
42:59:00
43:04:00
43:07:00
43:09:00
43:16:00
43:29:00
43:33:00
43:41:00
43:51:00
43:57:00
44:09:00
44:11:00
44:14:00
44:17:00
44:20:00
44:21:00
44:27:00
44:28:00
44:35:00
44:40:00
44:47:00



Results - 24 October 2009

(Provisional)

Pos
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

B2-566
B2-636
B2-601
B2-835
B2-634
B2-679
B2-824
B2-782
B2-696
?7B2-734
B2-697
B2-757
B2-585
B2-770
B2-595
B2-816
B2-635
B2-821
B2-685
B2-673
B2-771
B2-695
B2-694
B2-571
B2-738
B2-720
B2-790
B2-613
B2-597
B2-657
B2-666
B2-686
B2-775
B2-909
B2-574
B2-838
B2-769
B2-811
B2-809
B2-617
B2-820
B2-814
B2-825
B2-791
B2-841
B2-810
B2-789
B2-896
B2-560

Birmingham and District CC League

(Division 2)
Name Jun Club
Phil Richardson Bromsarove & Redditch
Steve Wood Dudlev Kinaswinford

Dave O'Keefe
James Deacon
Mick Quane
John Daanan
Andy Boardman
Mark Pearce
Phil Tavlor

Graham Pierson
lan Voaden
Jamie Graham
Stephen Awre
Chris McCann
David Sheppard
Mark Homer
Kirk Andrews
Matthew Keal
Rich Greenhalf
Andyv Carroll
Paul Robert

Stu Granaer
Dave Whipp
Frazer Carr
Mark Baker
Dave Kelly
Adam Staves
Andv Matthews
Paul Loveridae
Dave Jennetta
Mark Hall
Charles Fentiman
Darren Fincham
Spencer Hopkins
Phil Marshall
Mark Arnold
Chris Barnett
lan Clarke
Dave Eades
Lawrence Latham-
Simon Willinaton
Dave O'Toole
Dave Mclean
Luke Watkins
Rob Hardman
Paul Berain

C Crosswell

Len Quartly

Centurion RC

Stratford On Avon
Dudley Kinaswinford
Kenilworth

Stourbridae RC
Sparkhill H
Kidderminster & Stourport
Roval Sutton Coldfield
Kidderminster & Stourport
Solihull & Small Heath
Cannock & Staffs
Sparkhill H

Centurion RC
Stourbridae RC

Dudley Kinaswinford
Stourbridae RC
Kenilworth

Kenilworth

Sparkhill H
Kidderminster & Stourport
Kidderminster & Stourport
Bromsarove & Redditch
Roval Sutton Coldfield
Northbrook

Sphinx AC

Dudley & Stourbridae
Centurion RC
Gloucester

Gloucester

Kenilworth

Sparkhill H

Telford AC

Bromsarove & Redditch
Stratford On Avon
Sparkhill H

Stourbridae RC
Stourbridae RC

Dudley & Stourbridae
Stourbridae RC
Stourbridae RC
Stourbridae RC

Sphinx AC

Stratford On Avon
Stourbridae RC

Sphinx AC

Worcester

Bromsarove & Redditch
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at Senneleys Park

Time
44:56:00
45:01:00
45:02:00
45:04:00
45:11:00
45:19:00
45:28:00
45:31:00
45:35:00
45:36:00
45:38:00
45:46:00
45:47:00
45:49:00
45:51:00
45:53:00
46:02:00
46:11:00
46:23:00
46:26:00
46:28:00
46:36:00
46:44:00
46:52:00
46:54:00
46:57:00
47:02:00
47:10:00
47:12:00
47:28:00
47:29:00
47:38:00
47:41:00
47:55:00
48:06:00
48:07:00
48:13:00
48:17:00
48:31:00
48:45:00
48:47:00
48:53:00
49:09:00
49:24:00
49:31:00
49:46:00
49:51:00
50:00:00
50:49:00



Results - 24 October 2009

(Provisional)

Pos
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

B2-655
B2-815
B2-675
B2-774
B2-840
B2-781
B2-779
B2-682
B2-772
B2-676
B2-714
B2-851
B2-572

Name

John Mclean
Paul Bradlev
Steph Shillinaton
Mick Edwards
Andy Turner
David Winter
Gavin Kidman
Paul Buchan
David Chapman
Colin Bircher
Tonv French
Matt Lona
Roaer Beacham

Birmingham and District CC League
(Division 2)

Jun Club

Gloucester
Stourbridae RC
Kenilworth
Sparkhill H
Stratford On Avon
Sparkhill H
Sparkhill H
Kenilworth
Sparkhill H
Kenilworth
Northbrook
Tamworth
Bromsarove & Redditch

50f5

at Senneleys Park

Time
50:51:00
50:54:00
51:00:00
51:31:00
52:30:00
52:58:00
54:04:00
55:29:00
55:45:00
57:15:00
57:40:00
57:57:00
01:02:02



Results 24 October 2009 Division 2 - Team results Senneleys Park

DIVISION 2 "A" TEAMS Total
1 Telford AC 2 3 4 12 15 23 59
2  Gloucester 6 11 16 30 44 63 170
3 Kenilworth 13 24 27 43 54 58 219
4  Solihull & Small Heath 14 25 33 37 56 71 236
5 Bromsarove & Redditch 10 20 34 55 61 77 257
6 Cannock & Staffs 1 7 9 18 90 160 285
7 Worcester 8 41 49 57 70 76 301
8 Roval Sutton Coldfield 42 46 48 65 81 83 365
9 Tamworth 21 38 50 69 74 139 400
10 Dudley & Stourbridae 19 22 62 82 121 122 428
11 Centurion RC 32 52 79 91 92 93 439
12 Northbrook 17 39 50 102 116 118 442
13 Kidderminster & Stourport 5 40 51 84 112 156 448
14 Stratford On Avon 31 75 86 108 110 120 530
15 Stourbridae RC 47 66 85 107 111 117 533
16 Sparkhill H 26 28 60 128 155 161 558
17 Dudlev Kinaswinford 106 114 129 135 149 152 785
18 Sphinx AC 126 131 133 141 144 174 849

DIVISION 2 "B" TEAMS
1 Telford AC B 29 35 36 45 53 64 262
2 Gloucester B 73 80 88 96 97 127 561
3 Kenilworth B 67 87 101 109 138 153 655
4 Bromsarove & Redditch B 95 99 103 105 113 148 663
5 Roval Sutton Coldfield B 100 104 125 137 157 172 795
6 Worcester B 89 115 123 142 146 195 810
7 Stourbridae RC B 154 163 165 185 186 188 1041
8 Sparkhill H B 168 180 184 200 202 203 1137



