

Pos		Name	Jun	Club	Time
1	B2-580	Tom Humphries		Cannock &Staffs	30:45:00
2	Chris	Chris Davies		Telford AC	30:52:00
3	B2-878	Mark Dalkins		Telford AC	31:45:00
4	B2-872	Paul Ward		Telford AC	32:41:00
5	B2-689	Matt Granger		Kidderminster & Stourport	32:47:00
6	B2-658	Peter Kellie		Gloucester	33:27:00
7	B2-581	James Houghton		Cannock & Staffs	33:44:00
8	B2-888	S Mitchell		Worcester	34:25:00
9	B2-582	Phil Wolfe		Cannock & Staffs	34:44:00
10	B2-567	James Adie		Bromsgrove & Redditch	34:47:00
11	B2-656	Luke Herbert		Gloucester	34:59:00
12	B2-871	Chris Bagshaw		Telford AC	35:04:00
13	B2-669	Phil Gould		Kenilworth	35:09:00
14	B2-750	Toby Spencer		Solihull & Small Heath	35:16:00
15	B2-881	William Joyce		Telford AC	35:23:00
16	B2-659	Richard De Camps	J	Gloucester	35:27:00
17	B2-709	Paul Andrew		Northbrook	35:31:00
18	B2-583	Craig Pearson		Cannock & Staffs	35:32:00
19	B2-609	Ian Furness		Dudley & Stourbridge	35:41:00
20	B2-562	Sean Bowden	J	Bromsgrove & Redditch	35:44:00
21	B2-850	Andy Wright		Tamworth	35:57:00
22	B2-610	Paul Waby		Dudley & Stourbridge	36:14:00
23	B2-876	Richard Lucock		Telford AC	36:15:00
24	B2-677	Stu Hopkins		Kenilworth	36:18:00
25	B2-749	Nicholas Lyster		Solihull & Small Heath	36:18:00
26	B2-784	Darren Riley		Sparkhill H	36:20:00
27	B2-671	Rich Simkiss		Kenilworth	36:26:00
28	B2-786	Paul Thompson		Sparkhill H	36:27:00
29	B2-873	Greg Wilson		Telford AC	36:30:00
30	B2-662	Nico Constanti	J	Gloucester	36:32:00
31	B2-829	Rob Minton		Stratford On Avon	36:39:00
32	B2-599	Paul Davies		Centurion RC	36:42:00
33	B2-751	Edward Stiles		Solihull & Small Heath	36:49:00
34	B2-563	Rich Malin		Bromsgrove & Redditch	36:56:00
35	B2-874	Chris Carter	J	Telford AC	37:02:00
36	B2-886	Ioan Illie		Telford AC	37:03:00
37	B2-753	Steve Lidgate-Taylor		Solihull & Small Heath	37:08:00
38	B2-849	Dave Williams		Tamworth	37:11:00
39	B2-711	Mick O'Shea		Northbrook	37:12:00
40	B2-691	Alan Jackson		Kidderminster & Stourport	37:16:00
41	B2-891	D Hall		Worcester	37:19:00
42	B2-744	Steve Marklew		Royal Sutton Coldfield	37:21:00
43	B2-680	Phil McCorquodale	J	Kenilworth	37:26:00
44	B2-660	Steve Millward		Gloucester	37:29:00
45	B2-880	Jonathon Hockey		Telford AC	37:30:00
46	B2-730	Mark Bridges		Royal Sutton Coldfield	37:32:00
47	B2-819	Matt Giles		Stourbridge RC	37:37:00
48	B2-729	Nick Corker		Royal Sutton Coldfield	37:39:00
49	B2-889	D O'Brien		Worcester	37:40:00

Pos		Name	Jun	Club	Time
50	B2-710	John Hosie		Northbrook	37:46:00
51	B2-690	Ben Danvers		Kidderminster & Stourport	37:48:00
52	B2-598	Richard White		Centurion RC	37:51:00
53	B2-879	Jamie Davies		Telford AC	37:52:00
54	B2-672	Pat Noonan		Kenilworth	37:58:00
55	B2-570	Rich Lomas		Bromsgrove & Redditch	38:01:00
56	B2-754	Rene Verqo		Solihull & Small Heath	38:07:00
57	B2-892	C Davies		Worcester	38:11:00
58	B2-683	Graham Birch		Kenilworth	38:15:00
59	B2-852	Howard Bush		Tamworth	38:17:00
60	B2-785	Nick Stringer		Sparkhill H	38:18:00
61	B2-576	Jamie Dancyger		Bromsgrove & Redditch	38:19:00
62	B2-616	Dave Nation		Dudley & Stourbridge	38:20:00
63	B2-652	Dave Gresswell		Gloucester	38:23:00
64	B2-875	Nick Andrews		Telford AC	38:24:00
65	B2-732	Fred Tremblay		Royal Sutton Coldfield	38:26:00
66	B2-818	Jason Cornes		Stourbridge RC	38:29:00
67	B2-681	Matt Kingston-Lee		Kenilworth	38:33:00
68	B2-908	Simon Vines		Telford AC	38:34:00
69	B2-854	Simon King	J	Tamworth	38:35:00
70	B2-895	M Hill		Worcester	38:36:00
71	B2-755	Steve Howes		Solihull & Small Heath	38:37:00
72	B2-877	Rick Hailey		Telford AC	38:55:00
73	B2-650	Andrew De Camps		Gloucester	39:00:00
74	B2-856	Tom Orton		Tamworth	39:02:00
75	B2-833	Danny Tolhurst		Stratford On Avon	39:04:00
76	B2-890	S Sternkopf		Worcester	39:05:00
77	B2-575	Calvin Scoltock		Bromsgrove & Redditch	39:07:00
78	B2-870	John Garmson		Telford AC	39:09:00
79	B2-602	Ian Satterthwaite		Centurion RC	39:11:00
80	B2-654	Jeremy Mower		Gloucester	39:14:00
81	B2-733	Tony Hinchley		Royal Sutton Coldfield	39:16:00
82	B2-615	Ivan Dawes		Dudley & Stourbridge	39:22:00
83	B2-731	Russell Simpson		Royal Sutton Coldfield	39:24:00
84	B2-692	Rob Chrzan		Kidderminster & Stourport	39:34:00
85	B2-822	Andy Aston		Stourbridge RC	39:44:00
86	B2-839	Dave Wolstencroft		Stratford On Avon	39:46:00
87	B2-674	Roger Homes		Kenilworth	39:48:00
88	B2-653	Ian Summers		Gloucester	39:51:00
89	B2-893	A Peach		Worcester	39:52:00
90	B2-584	Hayden Carter	J	Cannock & Staffs	39:53:00
91	B2-606	Trevor Cacciochi		Centurion RC	39:55:00
92	B2-600	Tom Healy		Centurion RC	40:01:00
93	B2-603	Gavin Davies		Centurion RC	40:10:00
94	B2-884	Paul Williams		Telford AC	40:13:00
95	B2-569	Gavin Moorehead		Bromsgrove & Redditch	40:17:00
96	B2-663	Tom Randles		Gloucester	40:20:00
97	B2-649	Andy Hawkins		Gloucester	40:22:00
98	B2-887	Steve Jones		Telford AC	40:25:00

Pos	Name	Jun	Club	Time
99	B2-565		Bromsgrove & Redditch	40:29:00
100	B2-734		Royal Sutton Coldfield	40:30:00
101	B2-684		Kenilworth	40:35:00
102	B2-712		Northbrook	40:40:00
103	B2-561		Bromsgrove & Redditch	40:41:00
104	B2-735		Royal Sutton Coldfield	40:46:00
105	B2-564	J	Bromsgrove & Redditch	40:50:00
106	B2-629		Dudley Kingswinford	40:55:00
107	B2-813		Stourbridge RC	40:58:00
108	B2-831		Stratford On Avon	41:05:00
109	B2-678		Kenilworth	41:13:00
110	B2-832		Stratford On Avon	41:21:00
111	B2-817		Stourbridge RC	41:22:00
112	B2-693		Kidderminster & Stourport	41:24:00
113	B2-568		Bromsgrove & Redditch	41:28:00
114	B2-631		Dudley Kingswinford	41:31:00
115	B2-894		Worcester	41:36:00
116	B2-715		Northbrook	41:41:00
117	B2-812		Stourbridge RC	41:42:00
118	B2-716		Northbrook	41:44:00
119	B2-756		Solihull & Small Heath	41:52:00
120	B2-834		Stratford On Avon	41:58:00
121	B2-611		Dudley & Stourbridge	42:20:00
122	B2-614		Dudley & Stourbridge	42:30:00
123	B2-897		Worcester	42:42:00
124	B2-596		Centurion RC	42:43:00
125	B2-736		Royal Sutton Coldfield	42:49:00
126	B2-792		Sphinx AC	42:58:00
127	B2-651		Gloucester	42:59:00
128	B2-780		Sparkhill H	43:04:00
129	B2-633		Dudley Kingswinford	43:07:00
130	B2-758		Solihull & Small Heath	43:09:00
131	B2-795		Sphinx AC	43:16:00
132	David		Telford AC	43:29:00
133	B2-796		Sphinx AC	43:33:00
134	B2-883		Telford AC	43:41:00
135	B2-632		Dudley Kingswinford	43:51:00
136	B2-718		Northbrook	43:57:00
137	B2-742		Royal Sutton Coldfield	44:09:00
138	B2-670		Kenilworth	44:11:00
139	B2-863		Tamworth	44:14:00
140	B2-885		Telford AC	44:17:00
141	B2-806		Sphinx AC	44:20:00
142	B2-899		Worcester	44:21:00
143	B2-612	J	Dudley & Stourbridge	44:27:00
144	B2-794		Sphinx AC	44:28:00
145	B2-837		Stratford On Avon	44:35:00
146	B2-898		Worcester	44:40:00
147	B2-713		Northbrook	44:47:00

Pos	Name	Jun	Club	Time
148	B2-566		Bromsgrove & Redditch	44:56:00
149	B2-636		Dudley Kingswinford	45:01:00
150	B2-601		Centurion RC	45:02:00
151	B2-835		Stratford On Avon	45:04:00
152	B2-634		Dudley Kingswinford	45:11:00
153	B2-679		Kenilworth	45:19:00
154	B2-824		Stourbridge RC	45:28:00
155	B2-782		Sparkhill H	45:31:00
156	B2-696		Kidderminster & Stourport	45:35:00
157	?B2-734		Royal Sutton Coldfield	45:36:00
158	B2-697		Kidderminster & Stourport	45:38:00
159	B2-757		Solihull & Small Heath	45:46:00
160	B2-585	J	Cannock & Staffs	45:47:00
161	B2-770		Sparkhill H	45:49:00
162	B2-595		Centurion RC	45:51:00
163	B2-816		Stourbridge RC	45:53:00
164	B2-635		Dudley Kingswinford	46:02:00
165	B2-821		Stourbridge RC	46:11:00
166	B2-685		Kenilworth	46:23:00
167	B2-673		Kenilworth	46:26:00
168	B2-771		Sparkhill H	46:28:00
169	B2-695		Kidderminster & Stourport	46:36:00
170	B2-694		Kidderminster & Stourport	46:44:00
171	B2-571		Bromsgrove & Redditch	46:52:00
172	B2-738		Royal Sutton Coldfield	46:54:00
173	B2-720		Northbrook	46:57:00
174	B2-790		Sphinx AC	47:02:00
175	B2-613	J	Dudley & Stourbridge	47:10:00
176	B2-597		Centurion RC	47:12:00
177	B2-657		Gloucester	47:28:00
178	B2-666		Gloucester	47:29:00
179	B2-686		Kenilworth	47:38:00
180	B2-775		Sparkhill H	47:41:00
181	B2-909		Telford AC	47:55:00
182	B2-574		Bromsgrove & Redditch	48:06:00
183	B2-838		Stratford On Avon	48:07:00
184	B2-769		Sparkhill H	48:13:00
185	B2-811		Stourbridge RC	48:17:00
186	B2-809		Stourbridge RC	48:31:00
187	B2-617		Dudley & Stourbridge	48:45:00
188	B2-820		Stourbridge RC	48:47:00
189	B2-814		Stourbridge RC	48:53:00
190	B2-825		Stourbridge RC	49:09:00
191	B2-791		Sphinx AC	49:24:00
192	B2-841		Stratford On Avon	49:31:00
193	B2-810		Stourbridge RC	49:46:00
194	B2-789		Sphinx AC	49:51:00
195	B2-896		Worcester	50:00:00
196	B2-560		Bromsgrove & Redditch	50:49:00

Pos		Name	Jun Club	Time
197	B2-655	John Mclean	Gloucester	50:51:00
198	B2-815	Paul Bradley	Stourbridge RC	50:54:00
199	B2-675	Steph Shillington	Kenilworth	51:00:00
200	B2-774	Mick Edwards	Sparkhill H	51:31:00
201	B2-840	Andy Turner	Stratford On Avon	52:30:00
202	B2-781	David Winter	Sparkhill H	52:58:00
203	B2-779	Gavin Kidman	Sparkhill H	54:04:00
204	B2-682	Paul Buchan	Kenilworth	55:29:00
205	B2-772	David Chapman	Sparkhill H	55:45:00
206	B2-676	Colin Bircher	Kenilworth	57:15:00
207	B2-714	Tony French	Northbrook	57:40:00
208	B2-851	Matt Long	Tamworth	57:57:00
209	B2-572	Roger Beacham	Bromsgrove & Redditch	01:02:02

DIVISION 2 "A" TEAMS							Total	
1	Telford AC	2	3	4	12	15	23	59
2	Gloucester	6	11	16	30	44	63	170
3	Kenilworth	13	24	27	43	54	58	219
4	Solihull & Small Heath	14	25	33	37	56	71	236
5	Bromsgrove & Redditch	10	20	34	55	61	77	257
6	Cannock & Staffs	1	7	9	18	90	160	285
7	Worcester	8	41	49	57	70	76	301
8	Royal Sutton Coldfield	42	46	48	65	81	83	365
9	Tamworth	21	38	59	69	74	139	400
10	Dudley & Stourbridge	19	22	62	82	121	122	428
11	Centurion RC	32	52	79	91	92	93	439
12	Northbrook	17	39	50	102	116	118	442
13	Kidderminster & Stourport	5	40	51	84	112	156	448
14	Stratford On Avon	31	75	86	108	110	120	530
15	Stourbridge RC	47	66	85	107	111	117	533
16	Sparkhill H	26	28	60	128	155	161	558
17	Dudley Kingswinford	106	114	129	135	149	152	785
18	Sphinx AC	126	131	133	141	144	174	849
DIVISION 2 "B" TEAMS								
1	Telford AC B	29	35	36	45	53	64	262
2	Gloucester B	73	80	88	96	97	127	561
3	Kenilworth B	67	87	101	109	138	153	655
4	Bromsgrove & Redditch B	95	99	103	105	113	148	663
5	Royal Sutton Coldfield B	100	104	125	137	157	172	795
6	Worcester B	89	115	123	142	146	195	810
7	Stourbridge RC B	154	163	165	185	186	188	1041
8	Sparkhill H B	168	180	184	200	202	203	1137